Mt. Baldy Joint Elementary School District Board of Trustees – Emergency Board Meeting March 13, 2020 – 2:45 p.m.

Notice is hereby given that an Emergency Meeting of the governing Board of Education of the Mt. Baldy Joint Elementary School District will be held on Friday, March 13, 2020 at 2:45 p.m. at Mt. Baldy School.

An emergency or urgent public necessity exists that requires immediate action of the Board exists as follows below:

Public Comments/Persons Addressing the Board – The meeting follows rules of decorum. Individuals shall be allowed 3 minutes to address the Board on each agenda or non-agenda item. The Board limits the total time for public input on each item to 20 minutes. The total time allowed for public comment shall be 30 minutes. Public comments about an item on the agenda will be heard at the time the agenda item is considered by the Board. Public comments about an item that is not on the posted agenda will be heard at the beginning of open session when called upon by the Board President. No action or discussion may take place on an item that is not on the posted agenda except as expressly authorized by law. Since the Board cannot take action on items that are not on the agenda, such items will be referred to the Superintendent for handling. Board members may request that any item be placed on a future agenda for further discussion. The Board President and Superintendent will determine the best time to place an item on the agenda. Persons wishing to address the Board are invited to complete and submit a "Request to Speak" slip to the Executive Assistant. These slips are available at Board meetings. This is a time for the Board to listen to the public, however, the Brown Act precludes the Board from responding and/or entering into discussions that lead to action. Board meetings may be audiotaped.

1.	Welcome –	Open :	Session,	Call to	o Order,	Pledge	of Allegian	ce
----	-----------	--------	----------	---------	----------	--------	-------------	----

_				_
2	Dicen	ssion/A	ction	Item·

	rus spread.
. Adjourn:	
Time:	

The next regular meeting of the Governing Board of the Mt. Baldy Joint Elementary School District is scheduled for Thursday, April 23^{th,} 2020, at 4:30 p.m. (Closed Session) and 6:00 p.m. (Open Session)